

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

FIRST APPEAL NO.899 OF 2007

IN

APPLICATION (ESI) NO.04 OF 2003

Employees' State Insurance

Corporation, Pune

...Appellant

V/s.

Kinetic Engineering Limited

...Respondent

Mr.H.V. Mehta, Advocate, for the Appellant.

Mr.K.S. Bapat, Advocate, for the Respondent.

CORAM: S.K.SHAH,J.

DATE : 21st March, 2007.

P.C.

. Heard.

2. Admit.

(S.K.SHAH,J.)