

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 899 OF 2007

Digitally
signed by
TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date:
2023.12.19
19:40:03
+0530

Employees State Insurance Corporation

...Appellant.

Versus

Kinetic Engineering Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Anita Bafna, Advocate for Appellant.

Adv. R. Bapat, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 18th DECEMBER, 2023

P.C. :

1. In view of the office note, printing is dispensed with. The Appellant is directed to file requisite number of decree forms on or before the next date.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent, undertakes to file his Vakalatnama on or before the next date.
3. Place the Appeal for 'final hearing' on 05.02.2024.
4. All concerned to act on authenticated or digitally signed copy of this order.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)