

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.899 OF 2007

Employees State Insurance Corporation .. Appellant.
v/s.
Kinetic Engineering Ltd., .. Respondent.

Adv. Aparna Rajeshwari S. i/b. Adv. Naveena Kumari, for the Appellant.
Adv. Rutwij Bapat, for the Respondent.

SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI

Digitally signed
by SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI
Date: 2025.09.12
11:34:47 +0530

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.
DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P C:-

At the request of learned Advocate for the Appellant, stand
over to 8th October, 2025.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)