

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 899 OF 2007

Employees' State Insurance Corporation .. Appellant

Versus

Kinetic Engineering Ltd. .. Respondent

Adv. Shailesh S. Pathak, for the Appellant-ESIC.

Adv. Rutwiz Bapat, for the Respondent.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 14, 2025

P. C.

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Appellant, stand over to 11th December, 2025.
2. The learned Advocate for the Appellant requests that he may be permitted to make copies of the paper book from the record available with the Court. The learned Advocate for the Appellant is permitted to do so on payment of copying charges.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]